505376022 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5422815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT RE 043851/0218

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD STEUER	10/09/2018
PETER RADDA	10/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUKE AUSTRIA GMBH
Street Address:	LIEBERMANNSTRASSE F01
City:	BRUNN AM GEBIRGE
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	2345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15697237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 tessab@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370174.541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. HENCKEL
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Henckel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=370174_541_INV-to-Austria-Quitclaim#page1.tif source=370174_541_INV-to-Austria-Quitclaim#page2.tif source=370174_541_INV-to-Austria-Quitclaim#page3.tif

PATENT 505376022 REEL: 048609 FRAME: 0289

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

1. Application. This section describes and defines the "Application."

Application Number:	15/697,237
Application Filing Date:	September 6, 2017
Application Country/Region:	United States of America
Application Title:	MULTIPLE PHASE MEASUREMENT DEVICE

2. Assignor(s). This section describes and defines the "Assignor(s)."

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)
Ronald Steuer	Residence
	Hinterbruhl, Austria
	Mailing Address:
	Parkstrasse 11a/6
	Hinterbruhl, Austria 2371
Peter Radda	Residence:
	Vitis, Austria
	Mailing Address:
	Jaudling 59
	Vitis, Austria 3902

3. Assignee. This section describes and defines the "Assignee."

Assignee Name:	Fluke Austria GmbH
Assignee being a company,	Austria
corporation, or juristic entity of:	
Assignee's principal place of business:	Liebermannstrasse F01, Brunn am Gebirge,
	Austria 2345

4. Effective Date. This Quitclaim Assignment shall be effective on the date on which this Quitclaim Assignment is signed ("Effective Date").

Quitclaim Assignment
U.S. Application No. 15/697,237
Fluke Ref. No. 2214 US0 | Seed Ref. No. 370174.541 | iManage_6428059_1

Page 1

5. Background: Initial Assignment Document(s). Assignor(s) assigned, in Initial Assignment Document(s), their entire right, title, and interest (if any) in and to the inventions of the Application, the Application itself, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide to Fluke Corporation of Everett, Washington, USA.

Initial Assignment Document(s) were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at:

A 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Reel/Frame of Assignment	043851/0218
Recordation(s) in US Patent	
and Trademark Office:	

The present quitclaim assignment is being executed to transfer any rights of Assignor(s) that did not transfer to Fluke Corporation in view of an employment agreement with Assignee and/or by operation of law in Austria or other jurisdiction.

- 6. Background: Quitclaim. Assignor(s) desire(s) to quitclaim assign, and Assignee desires to acquire or confirm acquisition of, any portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions of the Application, the Application itself, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide, that did not transfer to Fluke Corporation.
- 7. Corrective Assignment. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Assignor(s) hereby quitelaim assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions of the Application, the Application itself, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide. including any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions or adjustments in term of said Letters Patent of the Application, and including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for the inventions of the Application (all together referred to as the "Family Members of the Application"), and including all rights worldwide in the Family Members of the Application, and including the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, that Assignor(s) did not transfer in the Initial Assignment Document(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended for the Family Members of the Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this quitclaim assignment not been made.

Quitclaim Assignment
U.S. Application No. 15/697,237
Fluke Ref. No. 2214 USO | Seed Ref. No. 370174,541 | iManage_6428059_1

For Assignor(s):
Inventor Name: Ronald Steuer
Signature:
Date:
Witnessed by: STANSC SC
and the second s
Inventor Name: Peter Radda
Signature: Pro Karaca
Date: 0/7/2018
Witnessed by: STANG, SQ
Mary Mary
For Assignee:
Fluke Austria GmbH
Name: ANKWSH MALHOTRA
Title: V7 EMEA
Signature: Myd Wath

Quitclaim Assignment U.S. Application No. 15/697,237 Fluke Ref. No. 2214 USU | Seed Ref. No. 370174.541 | iManage_6428059_1

RECORDED: 03/14/2019

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 048609 FRAME: 0292